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+THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS AND PETRO-
I.EUM (SHRI H. N BAHUGUNA):
(a) No, Sir. The price of petrol has increased by about three and a half times since 1870-71 as against ap increase of about ten times in the price
©of imported crude oil.

(b) No such proposal is, at present, under consideration of Governm~.nt.

(¢) It ig difficult to predint this]

Conversion of Bengalo.o-%7/sore Metre-gauge railway line intg breag gauge line
24. SHRI H. S, NARASIAH: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Quesijon 343 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 16th August, 1976 ang state the progress go far made in the conversion of i{h2 Bangalore-Mysore metre-gaugs railway line into

broad-gauge line?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
{(PROF., MADHU DANDAVATE):
The State Government of Karnataka Wwere approached to convey the extent
©f their participation in the cost of construction of the project with a view to reduce the cost to be borne by Railways and to improve the financial viability of the project Their reply has been receiveq and the matter ig under examination. A final decision regarding the construction of the project will be taken in consulation with the Planning Commission.

0il Exploration by ONGC

25. SHRI NRIPATI RANJAN
CHOUDHURY: Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILISERS
AND PETROLEUM be pleaseq to state: ‘

(a) whether the Oil ard Natural Gas Commission hag recently takea any stepg to start drilling operations in the Cachar district of Assam;
and [

(b) if s0, what progresg hag so far bzen made pn this project?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS AND PETRO-
LEUM (SHRI H N BAHUGUNA):
(a) and (b) A location for drilling a well at Chargola in Cachar District of Assam has been released. Major part of the civil works hag been com-
pleteg ang the bulk of the rig and equipments has been transported to the Adrill-site.

Import of Crude Oil from USSK.

26. SHRI JAGJIT SINGH
ANAND.
SHRI LAKSHMANA MANA.
PATRO:

Vill the Minister of CHEMICAL®
ANTY FERTILISERS AND PETRO-
LEUM be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently signed an agreement With the Soviet Union for the import of crude oil; ang

(b) if so., what are the Jetails im this regard?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERg AND PETRO-
LEUM (SHRI H. N, BAHUGUNA):
(a) and ((b) A Contract has recently bean gigned between Indiap Oil Corporation and ‘SOJUZNEFTEEXPORT*
of Soviet Union for the gupply of 1 million tonnes of crude oil during 1977. There is an accepted convention not to disclose the commercial terms on which Indian Oil Corporation makeg its purchases from foreign countries, | v

